
12/20/23, 10:24 AM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10438423&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10438423&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/2

  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Wednesday, December 20, 2023 10:24 AM                        CARLO ESCALONA   PPMC          » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
      Detail Tracking Report

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

  Reference Number   10438423

  Procuring Entity   PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

  Title   Supply, delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of One (1) unit video conferencing
equipment with Two (2) speakerphones

  Area of Delivery   La Union    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: GEPS 23-056

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 210,800.00

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA
PROCUREMENT OFFICER
Gov. Joaquin Ortega Ave, Poro
Point,
San Fernando City
La Union
Philippines 2500
63-72-2420684
63-72-2420683
ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 20/12/2023

Last Updated / Time 20/12/2023 12:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/12/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
Supply, delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of One (1) unit video conferencing equipment with Two (2)
speakerphones with the following specifications:

One (1) unit 65" UHD Smart Interactive Whiteboard with mobile stand for 65inches

Operating System Android 11.0
CPU Quad-core A73 + Quad-core A53

Function
Operating System of External Module Windows 7/8/10;Android
WiFi Dual-band 2.4 G/5 G; supports 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac wireless frequency range
LCD Panel Panel Dimensions 65-inch;
Backlight DLED
Aspect Ratio 16:9

Camera
Pixel 48 MP
Auto Control Auto flip; Auto white balance
Face Detection Yes

Touchscreen Touch Technology Type Infrared touch technology
Response Time < 10 ms
Touch Points Supports 20 touch points and drawing up to 20 lines
Number of Multi-user Writing Points 10

Speaker
Frequency 150 Hz–20 kHz

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenDTRPage('')
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=10438423&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=
javascript:__doPostBack('lBtnNosOfSupplement','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbtnNosOfDRL','')


12/20/23, 10:24 AM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10438423&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=10438423&DirectFrom=MyNotices 2/2

Power Full: 15 W × 3
Built-in Speaker 3

Fingerprint
Fingerprint Capacity 100

Microphone
Pick-up Distance Far-field sound pickup: 6 m–8 m (19.69 ft–26.25 ft)
Number of Microphones 8
Polar Pattern Omnidirectional
Intelligent Noise Filtering Yes

General
Power Supply 100–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 65-inch
Installation Wall mount; mobile bracket
Standby Power Consumption ≤ 0.5 W

Two (2) units Speakerphone with the following specifications:
Microphone
Directionality omnidirectional
Pick-up Distance 5m(Radius)

Speaker
Sound Channel 1
Output Power 5W

Power
Power Supply USB - Type C
Continuous working time 8h(Voice communication with the maximum volume)
Charging Time 5 hours (MAX)
Indicator Power status, Volume, etc.

Connectivity
Connection USB, Bluetooth
Interface USB-Type C (Power and Audio)
Bluetooth Distance 10m

The supplier must be an authorized dealer/ distributor of the product in the Philippines

Created by CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA

Date Created 19/12/2023

Postpone Bid   Cancel Bid   Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

     

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/OPPORTUNITIES/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

